WCD-B1/274/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.396/2024/WCDD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Women and Child Development Department – Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Unnat Gram Abhiyan- Manthan Shivir at New Delhi – Participation of Smt. Sivanya S.N., Joint Director, Women and Child Development Department - Ex-post facto Sanction accorded – Orders issued.

WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.396/2024/WCDD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-10-2024

Read 1 Letter No.DWCD/5629/2024-ICDSB1 dated 03.10.2024 from Director, Women and Child Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Expost-facto sanction is accorded to Smt. Sivanya S.N., Joint Director, Women and Child Development Department for having attended Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Unnat Gram Abhiyan- Manthan Shivir held at New Delhi on 27.09.2024.

Her to and fro journey by air for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) MANOJ M S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Director, Women and Child Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt. Sivanya S.N., Joint Director, Women and Child Development Department

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

WCD-B1/274/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.396/2024/WCDD

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (DB Cell) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Sub Treasury, Vikas Bhavan. Web & New Media (for publishing in the website). Stock file/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer